Bolivar Drive  � P.O. Box 547  � Bradford, PA 16701  � USA  � 814-362-5536  � Fax 814-362-8883  � www.koaspeer.com
Specif icat ions given herein may be changed at any t ime without pr ior not ice.  Please conf i rm technical  speci f icat ions before you order and/or use.
PAGE 1 OF 4
Power Chip Inductors
Type LPC4045
1. Scope
This specification shall be applied to the LPC4045
manufactured by KOA Corporation.
3. Type Designation
The type designation shall be the following form:
SS-194 R5
AHA 6/29/06
KOA SPEER ELECTRONICS, INC.
Size ToleranceNominal
Inductance
4045
K: ±10%
M: ±20%
101: 100µH
221: 220µH
152: 1500µH
4045 K101
Packaging
TED: 10" Embossed Plastic
1,000 pcs/reel
TED
Termination
Material
A: SnAg
(Other termination
styles available,
contact factory
for options)
ALPC
Type
New Type
D
C
E
F
F
A
B
Ferrite
Core
Magnet
Wire
Electrode Ceramic
Substrate
A
ø.157±.008
(ø4.0±0.2)
.169±.009
(4.3±0.2)
.039±.112
(1.0±0.3)
.177±.008
(4.5±0.2)
.118±.008
(3.0±0.2)
.138
(3.5)
B C D E F
Dimensions inches (mm)
4045
Size
2. Dimensions and Construction
CERTIFIED
CERTIFIED
Bolivar Drive  � P.O. Box 547  � Bradford, PA 16701  � USA  � 814-362-5536  � Fax 814-362-8883  � www.koaspeer.com
Specif icat ions given herein may be changed at any t ime without pr ior not ice.  Please conf i rm technical  speci f icat ions before you order and/or use.
PAGE 2 OF 4
SS-194 R5
4.1 Rating
No. Item Specification
1 Nominal inductance range 0.68 µH ~ 680 µH E-6 series
Measuring Conditions: Normal testing is conducted at normal temperatures (5°C ~ 35°C) and at nominal humidity
(45% ~ 85% R. H.). If there is concern, the test may be conducted at a temperature of 20 ± 2°C and at a relative
humidity of 65 ± 5% R. H.
5. Environmental Characteristics

Minimum
(MHz)
Measured
Frequency
(Hz)
LPC4045ATED1R0M
Inductance
Tolerance
1.0
M: ±20%
K: ±10%
20
40
90.0 0.015 3.10
1000
LPC4045ATED1R5M 1.5 70.0 0.020 2.80
LPC4045ATED2R2M 2.2 55.0 0.023 2.50
LPC4045ATED3R3M 3.3 45.0 0.044 1.80
LPC4045ATED4R7M 4.7 35.0 0.062 1.45
LPC4045ATED6R8M 6.8 25.0 0.075 1.30
LPC4045ATED100K 10 23.5 0.10 1.02
LPC4045ATED150K 15 18.5 0.15 0.84
LPC4045ATED220K 22 14.0 0.21 0.70
LPC4045ATED330K 33 12.0 0.41 0.52
LPC4045ATED470K 47 10.5 0.52 0.46
LPC4045ATED680K 68 8.0 0.67 0.40
LPC4045ATED101K 100 6.3 0.92 0.28
LPC4045ATED151K 150 5.2 1.80 0.25
LPC4045ATED221K 220 3.9 2.25 0.18
LPC4045ATED331K 330 3.0 4.27 0.15
LPC4045ATED471K 470 2.7 5.23 0.14
LPC4045ATED681K 680 2.2 6.67 0.12
LPC4045ATEDR68M 0.68 120.0 0.012 3.40
6. Packaging
6.1 Taping
The taping shall be embossed carrier tapes of 12 mm width
and 8 mm pitches. The standard quantity per reel shall be 1,000 pieces.